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28 March 2014

By Letter
Environmental Protection Department

Environmental Compliance Division
Regional Office (South)

Eastern

2/F, Chinachem Exchange Square,
1 Hoi Wan Street, Quarry Bay,
Hong Kong

Dear Sir / Madam,

CHAI WAN GOVERNMENT COMPLEX AND VEHICLE DEPOT AT SHEUNG TAK STREET, CHAI WAN
(PROGRAMME NoO. 184GK)

REQUEST FOR INFORMATION: RECORDS OF REGISTERED CHEMICAL WASTE PRODUCERS AND
HISTORICAL RECORDS OF CHEMICAL SPILLAGE / LEAKAGE

We are commissioned by the Architectural Services Department (ArchSD) to conduct an
Environmental Impact Assessment (EIA) for a development project at the captioned location
(as shown in the enclosed location plan). In accordance with the EIA Study Brief (ESB-
267/2014) issued by Environmental Protection Department (EPD) on 5 March 2014 (copy
attached), a land contamination assessment at the Project site is required.

We understand that the Project site is currently used by Drainage Services Department (DSD)
as works and staging area. In order to facilitate our land contamination assessment for the EIA
study, we would be grateful if the following information concerning the Project site can be
provided:

(i) Current and past registration of registered chemical waste producer; and

(ii) Historical records of chemical spillage / leakage.

Your kind attention is much appreciated. Should you have any queries, please do not hesitate
to contact the undersigned or Ms. Carol Chan at 2815-7028.

Yours sincerely,

OK
Director
Allied Environmental Consultants Limited

Encl.
ArchSD (Attn: Mr. Lawrence KWAN / SPM225 & Mr. Chester CHAN / PM254)
GK/ce

Recycled Paper

10 April 2014
(By Post & Fax: 2815 5399)

To: Allied Environmental Consultants Limited,
19/F, Kwan Chart Tower, 6 Tonnchy Road,
Wan Chai, Hong Kong
Attn: Grace KWOK, Director

Dear Ms Kwok,

Chai Wan Government Complex & Vehicle Depot at
Sheung Tat Street, Chain Wan (Programme No. 184GK)
Request for Information - Record of Registered Chemical Waste Producers and Historical
Records of Chemical Spillage / Leakage

I refer to your letter referenced above dated 28 March 2014, requesting the
following information -
(1) Current & Past Registration of registered chemical waste producers;
(2) Historical records of chemical spillage / leakage

According to our records in the Regional Office (South), there are no registered
chemical waste producers at the captioned address. Nevertheless, you may like to visit our
territory-wide register maintained at the Territory Control Office (in Wan Chai). Please
contact our Chief Environmental Protection Inspector, Mr. DO Yuen Tung (Tel: 2835 1087) to
make an appointment for the access to the register.

Finally, we do not have any records of chemical leakage or spillage, or any land
contamination at the above site within the past 5 years. You are reminded that this
information is not exhaustive and you are advised to check with other concerned
parties/authorities responsible for handling chemical leakage/spillage incidents. You may
also consider taking samples for your study of land contamination, if necessary.

Yours sincerely,

for Director of Envirgnmental Protection
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FIRE SERVICES DEPARTMENT
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By Letter and Email %  EF TELNO. . 27337741
Fire Services Department -

Licensing & Certification Command
Dangerous Goods Division

: 29 April 2014
Allied Environmental Consultants Limited

4th Floor, FSD Kwai Chung Office Building, 19/F.,
86 Hing Shing Road, Kwai Chung, New Territories Kwan Chart Tower,
6 Tonnochy Road,
Attn: Mr. LAM Yau Wing Wan Chai, Hong Kong.
(Attn: Ms. Grace KWOK)
Dear Sir,
CHAI WAN GOVERNMENT COMPLEX AND VEHICLE DEPOT AT SHEUNG TAK STREET, CHAI ' Dear Ms. KWOK,

WAN (PROGRAMME NO. 184GK)
REQUEST FOR INFORMATION: REGISTRATION OF DANGEROUS GOODS RECORDS AND

Chai Wan Government Complex and
HISTORICAL RECORDS OF DANGEROUS GOODS SPILLAGE / LEAKAGE

Vehicle Depot at Sheung Tak Street, Chai Wan
Request for Information of Dangerous Goods & Incident Record

We are commissioned by the Architectural Services Department (ArchSD) to conduct
an Environmental Impact Assessment (EIA) for a development project at the captioned

Iogation (as shown in t.he enclosed Io_cation plan). In acpordance with the EIA Study -1 refer to your letter which was received by this office on
Brief (ESB-267/2014) issued by Environmental Protection Department (EPD) on 5 : . .

March 2014 (copy attached), a land contamination assessment at the Project site is 17.4.2014 regarding the captioned request.

required.

We understand that the Project site is currently used by Drainage Services Department Please be advised that neither records of dangerous goods license

(DSD) as works and staging area. In order to facilitate our land contamination : nor incidents of spillage / leakage of dangerous goods were found in
assessment for the EIA study, we would be grateful if the following information

wla i i i itions of your request at the subject location.
concerning the Project site can be provided: onnection with the given conditions 0%y ! J

(i) Current and past registration of dangerous goods records; and
(i) Historical records of dangerous goods spillage / leakage. Should you have further questions, please feel free to contact the
Your kind attention is much appreciated. Should you have any queries, please do not undersigned.

hesitate to contact the undersigned or Ms. Carol Chan at 2815-7028.

Yours sincerely,
Yours sincerely,

4
ace KWOK (Derek AQlém_ng\cHAN)

Director for Director of Fire Services
Allied Environmental Consultants Limited :

Encl.
ArchSD (Attn: Mr. Lawrence KWAN / SPM225 & Mr. Chester CHAN / PM254)
GK/ee

. Ref. number and date should be queted in reference to this letter
&0 AR R AERBILERRED A
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Allied Environmental Consultants Limited

Acousticians & Environmental Engineers

19/F., Kwan Chart Tower, 6 Tonnochy Road, Wan: Chai, Hong Kong
Tel: (852) 2815 7028  Fax: (852) 2815 5399  Email: info@aechk.com

-

Our Ref: 1158/14-0009
28 March 2014

Lands Department

Lands Administration Office

District Lands Office, Hong Kong East
3/F & 19/F, Southorn Centre,

130 Hennessy Road, Wan Chai, Hong Kong

Attn: Ms. CHAN Yin Ling, Yolanda

Dear Madam,

e\~

By Letter & Email

CHAI WAN GOVERNMENT COMPLEX AND VEHICLE DEPOT AT SHEUNG TAK STREET, CHAI

WAN (PROGRAMME NO. 184GK)

REQUEST FOR INFORMATION: CURRENT AND PAST LAND USES

We are commissioned by the Architectural Services Department (ArchSD) to conduct
an Environmental Impact Assessment (EIA) for a development project at the captioned
location (as shown in the enclosed location plan). In accordance with the EIA Study
Brief (ESB-267/2014) issued by Environmental Protection Department (EPD) on 5
March 2014 (copy attached), a land contamination assessment at the Project site is

required.

In order to facilitate our land contamination assessment for the EIA study, we would be
grateful if the following information concerning the Project site can be provided:

(i) Current and past land uses of the site detailed with duration;

(ii) Reported land contamination issues, if any (e.g. spillage or leakage of chemical

/ dangerous good, etc.); and

(iii) Requirement on site clearance and / or decontamination of the Project site upon
termination of current land use as works area by Drainage Services Department.

Your kind attention is much appreciated. Should you have any queries, please do not
hesitate to contact the undersigned or Ms. Carol Chan at 2815-7028.

Yours sincerely,

e =
Grac K
Director

Allied Environmental Consultants Limited

Encl.

ArchSD (Attn: Mr. Lawrence KWAN / SPM225 & Mr. Chester CHAN / PM254)

GK/ce

Recycled Paper
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We strive to achieve excellence in land administration.
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Please quote our reference in your reply
#4hk Web Site: www.landsd.gov.hk

Allied Environmental Consultants Limited By Fax 2815 5399
19/F Kwan Chart Tower

6 Tonnochy Road

Wan Chai

Hong Kong 15 May 2014

Attn: Ms Grace Kwok

Dear Sirs
Chai Wan Government Complex and Vehicle Depot at
Sheung Tak Street, Chai Wan
(Programme No 184GK)
Request for Information: Current and Past Land Uses

I refer to your letter dated 28 March 2014 and the subsequent telephone conversation
(Chan/Chan) and would advise as follows:

() Current and Past Land Uses of the Site

Period Previous/Existing Use Allocatee/Tenant

1.1.1988 - 4.9.1997 Sheung On Temporary Housing  Director of Housing
Area

(TGLA No GLA-THK 615)

1.2.2001 - 4.10.2002  Temporary works area for road Director of Highways
construction project in Chai Wan
Reclamation Area (Contract No
HY/2000/17)

(TGLA No GLA-THK 1419)

14.7.2003 - 30.9.2004 A fee-paying public carpark Kai Hing

Trading Company
(STT No EHX-328)

1.9.2005 - Present Temporary works area for Director of

Drainage Term Contract for  Drainage Services

Drainage  Maintenance  and

Construction in Hong Kong

Islands and Islands Districts

(TGLA No GLA-THK 1700)

AfE B R ARSI AR - i H P TR (R R B AR YA - YA RIS FIEHEAMHEH AL
B o EAGRHRMEESIT - SHAEAAE - EFRRERARE - ABRARIEREHARS NG (FATEARRE -

This message including any attachment is intended for the use of the addressee only. It may contain information which is confidential and/or legally
privileged. You are hereby notified that no unauthorised disclosure or use of this message is permitted. Ifyou have received this message by mistake,
please notify us immediately and delete or destroy this message, as appropriate. Any liability arising from the use of this information is excluded.
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(ii)

(iii)

Enc

You may also note from the enclosed site plan that there is a 132KV cable (EH0034)
in the south-western corner of the site which is held under the Block Licence dated 6
April 1990 by the Hongkong Electric Co Ltd and nearly the whole site is within the
sewage tunnel protection boundary.

Reported Land Contamination Issues

Nil.

Requirement on Site Clearance and/or Decontamination of the Site upon
Termination of Current Land Use as Works Area by Drainage Services Department

At the expiration or early determination of TGLA No GLA-THK 1700, the Director
of Drainage Services is required to reinstate the site and hand back the site to this
office free of structures and debris and cleared of all occupation. There is no

requirement for decontamination of the site under the Engineering Conditions of the
said TGLA.

Yours faithfully

( Yolanda Chan)
for District Lands Officer/Hong Kong East
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Date: 09-May-2014
Lands Administration Office, DLO/Hong Kong
®© Copyright reserved - Hong Kong SAR Government
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Allied Environmental Consultants Limited

Acousticians & Environmental Engineers

19/F., Kwan Chart Tower, 6 Tonnochy Road, Wan Chai, Hong Kong
Tel.: (852) 28157028 Fax: (852) 2815 5399  Email: info@aechk.com

s
o\

By Letter & Email

Our Ref: 1158/14-0012

28 March 2014

New World First Bus Services Ltd.
8 Chong Fu Road
Chai Wan, Hong Kong

Dear Sir / Madam,

CHAI WAN GOVERNMENT COMPLEX AND VEHICLE DEPOT AT SHEUNG TAK STREET, CHAI
WAN (PROGRAMME No. 184GK)

REQUEST FOR INFORMATION: REPORTED LAND CONTAMINATION ISSUES ARISING FROM
THE OPERATION OF NEW WORLD FIRST Bus CHONG Fu RoAD PERMANENT DEPOT

We are commissioned by the Architectural Services Department (ArchSD) to conduct
an Environmental Impact Assessment (EIA) for a development project at the captioned
location (as shown in the enclosed location plan). In accordance with the EIA Study
Brief (ESB-267/2014) issued by Environmental Protection Department (EPD) on 5
March 2014 (copy attached), a land contamination assessment at the Project site is
required.

We understand that the New World First Bus Chong Fu Road Permanent Depot is

located adjacent to the Project site. In order to facilitate our land contamination

assessment for the EIA study, we would be grateful if the following information

concerning the Project site can be provided:

(i) Reported land contamination issues arising from the operation of New World
First Bus Chong Fu Road Permanent Depot to the Project site, if any (e.g.
spillage or leakage of, gasoline, diesel, chemical, dangerous goods, etc.)

Your kind attention is much appreciated. Should you have any queries, please do not
hesitate to contact the undersigned or Ms. Carol Chan at 2815-7028.

Yours sincerely,
@_

Grace- KWOK
Director
Allied Environmental Consultants Limited

Encl.

ArchSD (Attn: Mr. Lawrence KWAN / SPM225 & Mr. Chester CHAN / PM254)
GKrec

1
L
’ﬁ iﬁ,

/‘\n

5 1

Recycled Paper

Exﬁﬁiﬁﬁﬁﬂﬂﬁmﬁg
Member of Chow Tal Fook Enterprises and NWS Holdings

Your Ref: 1158/14-0012 Date : 8 April 2014

. Our Ref : BS/CFR/L/20140408

By Email

Allied Environmental Consultants Limited
19/F., Kwan Chart Tower,

6 Tonnochy Road,

Wan Chai,

Hong Kong

Dear Grace,
Chai Wan Govermment Complex and Vehicle Depot at Sheung Tak Street, Chai Wan

(Programe No. 184GK)
Request for information : Reported Land Contamination issues arising from the operation of

" New World First Bus Chong Fu Road Permanent Depot

We would like to inform you that there i no reported land contamination issues arising from the
operation of our Bus Depot since 12 July 2001 up to this moment.

If you have any further enqulrles please do not hesitate to contact the undersipned at telephone

number 2136 2204,

Yours faithfully,
For and on hehalf of
New Waorld Flrst Bus Services Lid.

A/\L ee Au
Sentor Building Services Engineer

HitRE—REHREERAE New World First Bus Serviees Limited
(incorporatad in the British Virgin Islands with kmited liability)

iR ReMIS858 & Chong Fu Road, Chal Wan, Hong Kong
EBEE Tl DAY D1RR D40 5T Bav /BRSY 9147 28411 484k \iaholia ussms nudh ~nms kit Page 5 of 10



Allied Environmental Consultants Limited /fﬁ
TY b/
Acousticians & Environmental Engineers Em\ Cl BUS/JI'E
. F'cﬁ IR BABLREH RIS A
19/F., Kwan Chart Tower, 6 Tonnochy Road, Wan Fhm, Hong Kong ﬁi Memb;i of C’ﬁiﬁ:’ Tarl Eook Enterprisssand SIS Heldings
Tel.: (852) 2815 7028  Fax: (852) 2815 5399  Email: info@aechk.com E-
AE /_\ I:I
ES—— 5 Your Ref : 1158/14-0085 Date : 7 Nov 2014
Qur Ref : BS/CWD/L/20141107
28 October 2014 )
By Letter By Email
Citybus Limited
8 Chong Fu Road Allied Environmental Consultants Limited
Chai Wan, Hong Kong 19/F., Kwan Chart Tower,
6 Tonnochy Road,
Wan Chai,
Dear Sir/Madam, Hong Kong

CHAI WAN GOVERNMENT COMPLEX AND VEHICLE DEPOT AT SHEUNG TAK STREET, CHAI
WAN (PROGRAMME NO. 184GK) Dear Carol
REQUEST FOR INFORMATION: REPORTED LAND CONTAMINATION ISSUES ARISING FROM

THE DPERATION OF GITYRUSRHALVAY NERRIT Chai Wan Government Complex and Vehicle Depot at Sheung Tak Street, Chai Wan

(Programe No. 184GK)
Request for information : Reported Land Contaniination issues arising from the operation of
Citybus Chai Wan Depot

We are commissioned by the Architectural Services Department (ArchSD) to conduct
an Environmental Impact Assessment (EIA) for a development project at the captioned
location (as shown in the enclosed location plan). In accordance with the EIA Study
Brief (ESB-267/2014) issued by Environmental Protection Department (EPD) on 5
March 2014, a land contamination assessment at the Project site is required.

We would like to inform you that there are no reported land contamination issues arising from the
operation of our Bus Depot since April 2004 up to this moment.

We understand that the Citybus Chai Wan Depot is located adjacent to the Project site.

In order to facilitate our land contamination assessment for the EIA study, we would be If you have any further enquiries, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned at telephone
grateful if the following information concerning the Project site can be provided: number 2136 2204.
(i) Reported land contamination issues arising from the operation of Citybus Chai
Wan Depot to the Project site, if any (e.g. spillage or leakage of, gasoline, diesel,
chemical, dangerous goods, etc.) Yours faithfully,
For and on behalf of

Your kind attention is much appreciated. Should you have any queries, please do not

hesitate to contact the undersigned or Ms. Carol Chan at 2815-7028. New Nraplil iy Bos Sesvises.liud.

Yours sincerely,

A

Senior Building Services Engineer

Carol Chan
Senior Consultant
Allied Environmental Consultants Limited

Encl.

ArchSD (Attn: Mr. Lawrence KWAN / SPM225 & Mr. Chester CHAN / PM254)
GK/ce

WEHERAS Citybus Limited
HHBLMAITESS 8 Chong Fu Road, Chai Wan, Hong Kong
BEE Tel (852) 2963 4888 {BI Fax (852) 2579 0202 43t Website www.citybus.com.hk

\L
- Page 6 of 10
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Our Ref: 1158/14-0087 a1 - B e )
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29 October 2014 — 2K ‘,\ [
Environmental Protection Department — .\j IENGN

Environmental Compliance Division
Regional Office (South)

Eastern

2/F, Chinachem Exchange Square,
1 Hoi Wan Street, Quarry Bay,
Hong Kong

[

Car Park

Attn: Ms. Rita F.M. Lam

Dear Madam,

CHAI WAN GOVERNMENT COMPLEX AND VEHICLE DEPOT AT SHEUNG TAK STREET, CHAI WAN
(PROGRAMME NoO. 184GK)

REQUEST FOR INFORMATION: RECORDS OF REGISTERED CHEMICAL WASTE PRODUCERS AND
HISTORICAL RECORDS OF CHEMICAL SPILLAGE / LEAKAGE

We are commissioned by the Architectural Services Department (ArchSD) to conduct an
Environmental Impact Assessment (EIA) for a development project at the captioned location
(as shown in the enclosed location plan). In accordance with the EIA Study Brief (ESB-
267/2014) issued by Environmental Protection Department (EPD) on 5 March 2014, a land
contamination assessment at the Project site is required.

Further to your reply dated 10 April 2014 (Your ref: EP/RS/0000365048), we would be grateful
if the following information concerning nearby facilities, namely (i) Citybus Chai Wan Depot at
38 Sheung On Street, (i) New World First Bus Chong Fu Road Depot at 8 Chong Fu Road
and (iii) Petrol Filling Station at 8 Sheung Mau Street, can also be provided:

(i) Current and past registration of registered chemical waste producer; and

(ii) Historical records of chemical spillage / leakage.

Your kind attention is much appreciated. Should you have any queries, please do not hesitate
to contact the undersigned or Ms. Carol Chan at 2815-7028.

e

Podium

Carol Chan
Senior Consultant
Allied Environmental Consultants Limited

S

Cargo Handling Basin

Encl.

ArchSD (Attn: Mr. Lawrence KWAN / SPM225 & Mr. Chester CHAN / PM254)

GWCC [V AV AV AV WV oV VeV Vy ° 20M 40M
e

SCALE
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FEEE (4) in EP/RS/0000365048 Environmental Protection Department BREGHE

OUR REF: Environmental Compliance Division EEIHASEH
‘TO%%%EF' 1158/14-0687 Regional Office (South) EZMmER(E)
' = ' 2516 1818 2/F., Chinachem Exchange Square & Sk 8

TEL NO: 1 Hoi Wan Street J@%fij fﬂcg

B EE 2960 1760

Quarry Bay, Hong Kong

FAX NO:

8

sk

HOMEPAGE: http://www.epd.gov.hk/

2 December 2014
(By Post & Email: <cc@aechk.com>)

To: Allied Environmental Consultants Limited,
19/F, Kwan Chart Tower, 6 Tonnochy Road,
Wan Chai, Hong Kong
Attn: Carol CHAN, Senior Consultant

Dear Ms Chan,

Chai Wan Government Complex & Vehicle Depot at
Sheung Tat Street, Chain Wan (Programme No. 184GK)
Request for Information - Record of Registered Chemical Waste Producers and Historical
Records of Chemical Spillage / Leakage

I refer to your letter referenced above dated 29 October 2014, requesting the
following information with respect to the two bus depots and one petrol filling station next
to the above site -

(1) Current & Past Registration of registered chemical waste producers;
(2) Historical records of chemical spillage / leakage

According to our records in the Regional Office (South), the above three facilities
are registered chemical waste producers. Nevertheless, you may like to visit our
territory-wide register maintained at the Territory Control Office (in Wan Chai). Please
contact our Chief Environmental Protection Inspector, Mr. DO Yuen Tung (Tel: 2835 1017) to
make an appointment for the access to the register.

Finally, we do not have any records of chemical leakage or spillage, or any land
contamination at the above facilities within the past 5 years. You are reminded that this
information is not exhaustive and you are advised to check with other concerned
parties/authorities responsible for handling chemical leakage/spillage incidents. You may
also consider taking samples for your study of land contamination, if necessary.

Yours sincerely,

f

1
|
;

(RIEF F.M. LAM)

for Director of Environmental Protection

Allied Environmental Consultants Limited

ERXBES 2

IV/

Acousticians & Environmental Engineers Ef-“
F'DE] Ir
19/F., Kwan Chart Tower, 6 Tonnochy Road, Wan Chai, Hong Kong ﬁ
Tel.: (852) 2815 7028  Fax: (852) 2815 5399  Email: info@aechk.com iﬁ-
AEC AF

Our Ref: 1158/14-0086

29 October 2014

By Letter
Fire Services Department

9th Floor, Fire Services HQ Building,
1 Hong Chong Road,
Tsim Sha Tsui East, Kowloon

Attn: Mr. Derek Armstrong CHAN

Dear Sir,

CHAI WAN GOVERNMENT COMPLEX AND VEHICLE DEPOT AT SHEUNG TAK STREET, CHAI
WAN (PROGRAMME No. 184GK)

REQUEST FOR INFORMATION: REGISTRATION OF DANGEROUS GO0ODS RECORDS AND
HISTORICAL RECORDS OF DANGEROUS GOODS SPILLAGE / LEAKAGE AT NEARBY
FACILITIES

We are commissioned by the Architectural Services Department (ArchSD) to conduct
an Environmental Impact Assessment (EIA) for a development project at the captioned
location (as shown in the enclosed location plan). In accordance with the EIA Study
Brief (ESB-267/2014) issued by Environmental Protection Department (EPD) on 5
March 2014, a land contamination assessment at the Project site is required.

Further to your reply dated 17 April 2014 (Your ref: (58) in FSD GR 6-5/4 R Pt. 6), we
would be grateful if the following information concerning nearby facilities, namely (i)
Citybus Chai Wan Depot at 38 Sheung On Street, (ii) New World First Bus Chong Fu
Road Depot at 8 Chong Fu Road and (iii) Petrol Filling Station at 8 Sheung Mau Street,
can also be provided:

(i) Current and past registration of dangerous goods records; and

(ii) Historical records of dangerous goods spillage / leakage.

Your kind attention is much appreciated. Should you have any queries, please do not
hesitate to contact the undersigned or Ms. Carol Chan at 2815-7028.

Yours sin

arol-Chan
Senior Consultant
Allied Environmental Consultants Limited

Encl.

ArchSD (Attn: Mr. Lawrence KWAN / SPM225 & Mr. Chester CHAN / PM254)
GK/cc

Page 8 of A0, cinc panar
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Car Park
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H OB R FIl:E SER\‘E((:ZEES D]EII)I;ARTMF;NT
P g IRE SER S HEADQUARTER
T anan g DG
Tsim Sha Tsui East, Kowloon,
Heng Kong,

KEfEEE OURREF. : (174)inFSD GR 6-5/4 R Pt. 7
KNSR YOURREF. ;.  1158/14-0086
B E4 E-mail :  hkfsdenq@hkfsd.gov.hk
BICHE FAXNO. . 27395879
¥ &% TELNO. : 27337743

12 November 2014
Allied Environmental Consultants Limited -
19/F.,
Kwan Chart Tower,
6 Tonnochy Road,
Wan Chai, Hong Kong.
(Attn: Ms. Carol CHAN, Senior Consultant)

Dear Ms. CHAN,

Chai Wan Government Complex and
Vehicle Depot at Sheung Tak Street, Chai Wan
Request for Information of Dangerous Goods & Incident Records

I refer to your letter of 3.11.2014 regarding the captioned requeé,t
and reply below in response to your questions seriatim:-

1. Dangerous goods approval has been granted in respect of
the captioned address. Please refer to Appendix A for
details.

2. No record of incidents of spillage / leakage of dangerous

goods was found at the aforesaid location with your given
conditions.

If you have further questions, please feel free to contact the
undersigned.

Yours sincerely,

(SHEN Ka-wai)
for Director of Fire Services

Ref. number and date should be quoted in reference to this letter
A2 B & (5 B 5 8] i & % & B #f
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PFS at 8
Sheung Mau
Street

Citybus

NWFB

Appendix A

Chai Wan Government Complex and Vehicle Depot
at Sheung Tak Street, Chai Wan
Request for Information of Dangerous Goods & Incident Records

Item |  Types | Quantity Storage Method
1 Diesel oL | UG Tank ;
2 Diesel 22,750L U/G Tank
3 Petrol 22,750L U/G Tank 5
4 Petrol 22,750L U/G Tank
s | Diesel 45,460L U/G Tank |
6 Diesel 45,4601 U/G Tank i
7 Diesel 45,460L - U/G Tank :
8 Diesel 4,300L FTRs on G/F |
9 Diesel 22,500L Fuel tank on G/F at refueling area
10 Diesel 22,500L Fuel tank on G/F at refueling area
11 Diesel 22,500L Fuel tank on G/F at refueling area
12 Diesel 22,500L Fuel tank on G/F at refueling area
13 Diesel 22,500L Fuel tank on G/F at refueling area
- 14 Diesel 22,500L Fuel tank on G/F at refueling area
15 Diesel 22,500L Fuel tank on G/F at refueling area
i 16 Diesel 22,500L Fuel tank on G/F at refueling area
17 Diesel 22,500L Fuel tank on G/F at refueling area
i 18 Diesel 22,5001 Fuel tank on G/F at refueling area
19 le;?gilihz’éfltg;’e 176L DG Store on 1/F
é 20 Lacquer Thinner (Cat.5) 216L DG Store on 1/F
E 21 Acetone (Cat. 5) 251L DG Store on 1/F
é 22 Paint (Cat.5) 704L . DG Store on 1/F
- 23 Sulphuric Acid (Cat.3) 360L DG Store on G/F
é 24 Oxygen (Cat.2) 6.8 m® X 12 cylinders DG Store on G/F
E 25 Acetylene 6.2 m> X 12 cylinders DG Store on G/F
26 Refrigerant 175 m® X 8 cylinders DG Store on G/F
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